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Ludlow
Mittwoch, 18. Februar 2026
1 15:00 Farm And Garden Machinery Ltd Heavy Horsepower Maiden Hurdle

4784 m 9.837 

2 15:33 Suzuki ATV EBF 'National Hunt' Novices' Hurdle
3171 m 9.837 

3 16:05 Meadows And Hynes Mares' Handicap Chase
4032 m 12.788 

4 16:35 His Royal Highness The Prince Of Wales Amateur Jockeys' Handicap Chase
4782 m 9.625 

5 17:05 Michael Lumsden Memorial Handicap Hurdle
3171 m 8.854 

6 17:35 Farm And Garden Machinery Ltd Overgrown Hedges Novices' Handicap Chase
3210 m 7.869 

7 18:05 Suzuki King Quad Handicap Hurdle
4273 m 8.854 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Assertive Walk 1
Blackijo Dagrostis 6
Broderick 7
Bucksy Des Epeires 4
Count Adhemar 6
Dartmouth Castle 2
Diamonds Galore 5
D'jo Dela Barriere 7
Doctor On Call 1
Dyno Dave 4
Falco Des Pins 6

Fresh Kicks 7
Georgi Girl 3
Gimarias 2
Hey Flint 2
Hobnail 2
Holetown 3
Hornica 2
Icare Colombe 6
Ice In The Veins 5
Island Bridge 1
Jacks Parrot 4

Jackson's Bay 6
Joeybottles 2
Landen Calling 4
Le Gentleman 2
Leo Wood 2
Lord Of All Saints 7
Make Sunshine 6
Malaita 3
Manigod 7
Minniemum 3
Misterdoc 2

Model Approach 6
Molto Bene 3
Name Me Nicely 7
O'grady's Hill 6
Party Vibes 3
Petty Cash 4
Phineas Bunce 5
Politacus 3
Regal Cavalier 5
Regal Renaissance 3
River Glance 2

Sense Of Reason 5
Sir Hobnob 5
Soleil D'arizona 5
Spitalfield 7
Swingforthefence 2
The Expensive One 7
The Newest One 4
Theonewedreamof 3
Titanium Ring 2
Vee Dancer 4
Westlain 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Amber Jackson-Fennell 4 Benjamin Poste 5 C J Todd 2,5
Callum Pritchard 3 Charlie Deutsch 2,3,6 Conor Ring 6
David Bass 3 Dylan Johnston 1 Eleanor Williams 4,7
Harry Bannister 7 Henry Main 4 Huw Edwards 4
I J Power 2 Jack Hogan 6 James Best 6,7
James Bowen 5,7 James King 4 James Turner 2,6
Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 1,7 Kielan Woods 2 Lee Edwards 2
Liam Harrison 3,5 Lily Pinchin 2,3 Lorcan Williams 5
Lucas Murphy 4 Lucy Turner 4 R Patrick 6
Sam Twiston-Davies 2,3,5,6,7 Theo Gillard 2,6 Thomas Bellamy 1,2,3,7
Toby Wynne 2,3 Tom Cannon 5 Tristan Durrell 2,3,5
William Shanahan 7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
B Pauling 2 C Dyson 2 C E Longsdon 3 C Fellowes 5
D McCain Jnr 2,6 D Skelton 2,3,5 E Bishop 2 Evan Williams 6,7
F O'Brien 3,4,6 H D Daly 2,3,4 H Dickin 7 J & A O'Neill 1,7
J Candlish 2,7 Jack Jones 5 K Bailey & M Nicholls 1,2,7 M Rowley 2,3
M Sheppard 6 M Young 5 N & W Twiston-Davies 2,4,5,7 N J Henderson 4,5,7
O Greenall & J Guerriero 2,4 P F Nicholls 1 P Hobbs & J White 3 R Potter 4,6
S-J Davies 6 V Williams 3,4,6 W Greatrex 7
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1
15:00

4784 m
9.837 

H

Farm And Garden Machinery Ltd Heavy Horsepower Maiden Hurdle (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
4784

ML: 4,0

72.60

Assertive Walk
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Assertive Lady)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: P Bond, Magniers, Mrs P Sha

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

01.01 Windsor 2 69.9 4426 7.922 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Fountains Blenhein, Ignore The Door
22.11 Chepstow 3 70.8 3229 2.451 9,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Sinnatra, Hillwalk

2
ML: 2,63

72.60

Doctor On Call
6j. ch W (Doctor Dino - Tornada)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Dylan Johnston

17.01 Taunton 4 72.6 3823 5.446 3,5 Jay Tidball Harbour Island, Kilwaughter, October Hill
23.11 Windsor 3 71.7 4023 4.901 2,2 Dylan Johnston Tiddesley Wood, Piping Rock
23.10 Fontwell 2 71.7 3849 4.193 4,5 Dylan Johnston Fortune Timmy, Ben Cruachan
11.12 Hereford 1 70.8 3267 2.451 4,0 Dylan Johnston Just Golden, Misteroddsocks

3
ML: 2,25

72.60

Island Bridge
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Elephant Island)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: J Perriss

Thomas Bellamy

15.01 Ludlow 2 74.4 4275 5.446 3,2 C Gethings Mondoui'boy, Plains Drifter
17.11 Leicester 2 71.7 4124 5.446 1,8 Thomas Bellamy Kicour La, Arcadian Star
25.10 Cheltenham 4 69.9 4817 10.892 26,0 Thomas Bellamy Conman John, Great Fleet, Easy Love
17.04 Ffos Las 3 71.2 3184 4.119 17,0 C Gethings Harbour Island, Moon Over America
06.02 Huntingdon 10 71.7 3174 2.178 12,0 Thomas Bellamy Spectacularsunrise, St Jessica, Cheesy Ico

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:33

3171 m
9.837 

H

Suzuki ATV EBF 'National Hunt' Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3171

ML: 11,0

70.80

Dartmouth Castle
6j. b W (Dartmouth - Toboggan's Fire)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: D McMahon

Theo Gillard

27.12 Wetherby 5 69.9 3219 3.812 12,0 Theo Gillard Minstrel Knight, Alsakib, Liberty Coach
30.09 Sedgefield 4 73.9 3381 3.921 5,0 Charlie Maggs Siouxfonic, Valenciaga, Card Lady
13.05 Sedgefield 1 70.8 3381 2.451 3,2 Theo Gillard Scairp Dubh, Miz Klimt
14.03 Doncaster 6 72.1 3336 3.921 11,0 Theo Gillard Queen Kate, Jaffa Cake, Roll Tide

2
ML: 26,0

70.80

Gimarias
6j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Vbadge Treat)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Exors Of The Late Mr A Ruth

Charlie Deutsch

10.04 Hereford 5 71.2 3267 2.451 9,5 Charlie Deutsch Getaway Vic, Lovis De Sceaux, Windsor Blu
21.02 Exeter 8 70.8 3366 2.178 67,0 Charlie Deutsch Claim The Throne, Walk Tall, Uptown Dand

3
ML: 251,0

70.80

Hobnail
6j. ch W (Jack Hobbs - Top Totti)

Trainer: C Dyson
Besitzer: Fsf Racing

Lee Edwards

02.02 Southwell U 73.0 3184 5.446 251,0 Lee Edwards Wilstar, Tread Carefully, Myrighthandman
23.01 Doncaster U 70.8 3336 8.169 401,0 Lee Edwards Minstrel Knight, Division Day, Minella Jury
22.12 Huntingdon 8 72.6 3174 2.178 67,0 Alice Stevens Milpat, Otie's Friend, Potters Angeltiers

4
ML: 11,0

70.80

Joeybottles
5j. b W (Harzand - Feabhra)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Pipeline Crew

Toby Wynne

02.02 Southwell 4 73.0 3184 5.446 11,0 Craig Nichol Wilstar, Tread Carefully, Myrighthandman
16.12 Catterick 7 69.9 3883 4.357 6,0 Craig Nichol Noonetellsmenothin, Court Canyon, Alba Cr
25.04 Perth 3 67.6 3262 2.640 4,0 Henry Brooke Wilstar, Sleedagh

5
ML: 51,0

70.80

Le Gentleman
5j. b W (Pour Moi - Down Under)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The North West National Hunt

C J Todd

08.10 Auteuil U 68.0 3599 29.583 67,0 L Zuliani Lulamba, Lugoville, Lancier
13.09 Le Mans 6 59.9 2300 8.696 15,0 L Zuliani Lord St Georges, Lotus Sacre, Look Star E

6
ML: 7,5

70.80

Leo Wood
5j. b W (Cokoriko - Ruth)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: Lady J H Parker

Thomas Bellamy

07.04 Compiegne 3 64.9 3599 24.992 11,0 T Andrieux Laccio Conti, Brace For Landing

7
ML: 151,0

70.80

River Glance
5j. b W (Passing Glance - River Arrow)

Trainer: E Bishop
Besitzer: M J Arnold

Lily Pinchin

02.02 Southwell 7 73.0 3184 5.446 101,0 Lily Pinchin Desertmore News, Fouroneohfever, Stung 
02.12 Southwell U 71.7 3184 4.193 251,0 Lily Pinchin Looping D'arc, Sutherland, Escort'kheops
05.11 Chepstow 8 70.8 3233 2.451 15,0 Lily Pinchin Sea The Day, Lion Rose Sivola, Sailing By
21.04 Chepstow 6 67.6 3229 2.451 67,0 James Best Pink Pony Club, Sinchi Roca, Old Park Star
02.03 Huntingdon 7 67.6 3174 2.178 126,0 James Best Mydaddypaddy, Lirion, Castanea Breeze

8
ML: 51,0

70.80

Swingforthefence
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Sovereign Lass)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: C Dolan

I J Power

03.02 Carlisle 9 72.1 3420 5.446 101,0 Sean Quinlan It's Top, Double Indemnity, Lasko Des Obea
15.01 Newcastle 7 73.5 3392 5.446 41,0 Sean Quinlan Gaelic Rover, Roarin' Success, Who's Glen
11.04 Sedgefield 3 67.6 3381 2.451 4,2 Sean Quinlan Swingingonthesteel, Mr Mcloughlan

9
ML: 9,0

70.80

Titanium Ring
5j. b W (Crystal Ocean - I'm All You Need)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Arnold, Lukas, Leitao And Wri

Sam Twiston-Davies

30.01 Ffos Las 5 70.8 3184 5.446 7,5 Sam Twiston-Davies The Hawkstonian, Emerald Breeze, Turenn
19.12 Uttoxeter U 73.0 3171 4.193 4,5 Stan Sheppard Minella Jury, Pertemps, Tales Of Bravery
07.11 Hexham 2 70.8 3263 3.540 6,0 David Bass Forthfactor, Ratemenow

10
ML: 51,0

67.60

Hey Flint
5j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Nowweareseven)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: The Jukes Family

James Turner

23.01 Warwick 7 72.1 3822 5.446 251,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Jackie Hobbs, Betty's Daisy, Edith Pelham
22.12 Huntingdon 12 70.8 3174 3.697 151,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Watamu, Khrisma, Annie Hathaway
03.12 Ludlow 6 71.7 3172 3.268 34,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Malina Road, For A Moment, Seven Stars
26.10 Aintree 6 70.3 3410 9.530 17,0 Thomas Bellamy Edith Pelham, Ladies Day, Lyrical Choice

11
ML: 3,0

67.60

Hornica
6j. br S (Affinisea - Manuels Sister)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: J Hornby & Mr J Hornby

Kielan Woods

18.01 Windsor 2 70.8 3219 19.804 6,5 Kielan Woods Getawhisky, Anariza
29.11 Newbury 6 69.9 3282 26.748 23,0 Kielan Woods La Conquiere, Charisma Cat, Jaminska
06.11 Newbury 7 69.9 3282 10.892 13,0 Kielan Woods Jackie Hobbs, St Irene, Strong Run
17.04 Cheltenham 4 70.8 3382 8.169 11,0 Kielan Woods Poetisa, Noble Grace, Sheezer Dancer

12
ML: 2,63

65.30

Misterdoc
4j. gr W (Goliath Du Berlais - Eliane)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Des Grech

Tristan Durrell

27.01 Chepstow 4 69.9 3233 5.446 1,9 Harry Skelton Thewoodcorner, Senator, Only One Blue
18.10 Auteuil 2 68.0 3599 26.033 11,0 B Le Clerc Mon Marcel, Matador Allen
07.09 Craon 5 61.7 2399 17.650 13,0 A Bourgeais Mondialito D'huez, Mission Smart, Merveille 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
16:05

4032 m
12.788 

Cross

Meadows And Hynes Mares' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 12.788  (6.865 3.159 1.580 790 394)

1
4032

ML: 15,0

76.20

Minniemum
9j. b S (Telescope - Mighty Minnie)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Strachan Corbett Salwey Griff

Thomas Bellamy

20.12 Hereford U 73.9 5069 18.484 15,0 Stan Sheppard Lady Balko, Malaita, Lagonda
26.11 Market Rasen 2 70.8 4802 20.443 9,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Paggane, Marsh Wren
06.11 Ludlow 1 75.3 5144 5.484 2,6 Sam Twiston-Davies Concetto, Easy Bucks
10.10 Chepstow 5 76.2 3912 5.281 15,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Somespring Special, Theonewedreamof, La
17.04 Cheltenham 1 70.8 5080 26.015 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Sainte Doctor, Kosasiempre

2
ML: 9,0

75.70

Party Vibes
8j. b S (Mahler - Flame Of Dixie)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Richard Johnson Racing Part

Sam Twiston-Davies

31.01 Sandown U 66.2 4721 56.736 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Henri The Second, Santos Blue, Hartington
13.12 Cheltenham 1 74.8 4140 13.202 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Theonewedreamof, Realta Liath
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 68.9 3935 13.202 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Lud'or, Malicash
17.04 Cheltenham 4 71.7 4140 28.609 4,5 David Bass Theatre Native, A Penny A Hundred, Georgi
07.03 Leicester 1 76.2 4046 5.281 4,5 David Bass Shakeyatailfeather, Mighty Moth

3
ML: 3,5

74.80

Molto Bene
7j. b S (Jukebox Jury - Molo)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: Hot To Trot Jumping And Ffl 

Lily Pinchin

14.01 Newbury 2 70.8 4710 22.780 5,5 Lily Pinchin Panic Attack, Ilovethenightlife
13.12 Doncaster 2 69.9 4905 20.206 9,0 Lily Pinchin Lavida Adiva, Kateira
22.11 Huntingdon 1 75.7 4745 5.413 2,7 Lily Pinchin Tankardstown Diva, Presenting A Queen
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 1 71.7 4089 6.337 7,0 Lily Pinchin Saracen Beau, Ridin Solo
17.04 Cheltenham 7 66.2 4075 26.015 15,0 Lily Pinchin Greyval, Bethpage, Pretending

4
ML: 7,5

73.90

Georgi Girl
7j. ch S (Getaway - Gales Hill)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Michael Rembaum & Michael 

Callum Pritchard

16.01 Windsor 4 73.0 4062 31.218 17,0 Callum Pritchard Bluey, Largy Force, All The Glory
13.12 Cheltenham 9 75.7 4140 13.202 23,0 Callum Pritchard Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
10.11 Kempton 4 75.3 4124 10.562 6,0 Ben Jones She Is For Me Boys, Ilovethenightlife, It's Ea
17.04 Cheltenham 3 73.0 4140 28.609 8,5 Ben Jones Theatre Native, A Penny A Hundred
29.03 Uttoxeter 3 73.5 4023 6.179 4,3 Ben Jones King Arise, Range

5
ML: 6,0

73.00

Theonewedreamof
7j. b S (French Navy - Tepeleni)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Only Here For The Beer

Tristan Durrell

20.12 Hereford 5 71.2 5069 18.484 6,0 C J Todd Lady Balko, Malaita, Lagonda
13.12 Cheltenham 2 72.6 4140 13.202 6,0 Harry Skelton Party Vibes, Realta Liath
07.11 Exeter 1 68.0 4877 12.674 4,0 Harry Skelton Gyenyame, Stans The Man
10.10 Chepstow 2 73.0 3912 5.281 6,5 Harry Skelton Somespring Special, Lady Jago
25.04 Kilbeggan 4 73.9 3914 5.702 5,0 Keith Donoghue Magic Day, Bayou Belle, Maid On The Moo

6
ML: 17,0

70.80

Malaita
10j. b S (Malinas - Aimela)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Four Gents

Toby Wynne

16.01 Windsor U 69.9 4062 31.218 23,0 Toby Wynne Bluey, Largy Force, All The Glory
20.12 Hereford 2 69.4 5069 18.484 10,0 Toby Wynne Lady Balko, Lagonda
07.11 Hexham 2 67.1 4037 10.562 9,0 Toby Wynne Hello Judge, Sunset Hill
14.10 Market Rasen 3 69.4 4306 8.450 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Sure Touch, Nickelforce
01.10 Warwick 5 72.6 4229 6.865 8,5 Charlie Deutsch Doc McCoy, Arqoob, Crystal Glance

7
ML: 13,0

70.30

Politacus
8j. b S (Epaulette - Santacus)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: D Shorey

Liam Harrison

19.12 Uttoxeter U 73.9 4023 4.970 6,5 J J Burke Largy Force, Doyouknowwhatimean, Better 
20.11 Warwick 4 74.8 4229 6.337 23,0 J J Burke Crazierthandaisy, Audacious Annie, Dramati
08.05 Kelso 2 69.9 3265 25.720 8,0 Liam Harrison Lily Du Berlais, Brucio
14.04 Hereford 1 76.2 4374 4.066 2,2 Liam Harrison Mistral Milly, Spring Gale
13.03 Huntingdon 1 74.4 4156 4.221 5,0 Liam Harrison Majestic Jameela, Porter In The Park

8
ML: 7,0

69.40

Regal Renaissance
8j. b S (Clovis Du Berlais - Aisance)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Ludlow Racing Partnership

David Bass

17.12 Ludlow U 76.2 4033 5.281 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 70.8 4089 8.226 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies It's Easy, Ilovethenightlife
04.11 Warwick 2 73.0 4023 5.413 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Tedwin Hills, William Cody
02.04 Ludlow 2 73.9 4033 5.484 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Sainte Doctor, Trapista
19.02 Ludlow 2 68.9 4033 6.865 4,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Sacre Coeur, Ostrava Du Berlais

9
ML: 7,0

68.00

Holetown
6j. b S (Morandi - Clairefougere)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: The Large G & T Partnership

Charlie Deutsch

11.01 Fontwell 6 70.8 3568 5.446 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Park Princess, Onefournine, Shalfa
10.12 Leicester 4 66.7 4124 4.357 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Kicour La, Arcadian Star, Our Bobby Dazzle
06.11 Auteuil 6 64.0 4399 38.000 41,0 T Chevillard Bon Garcon, Knoxville, Another World
13.10 Auteuil 7 64.0 4399 38.000 51,0 N Ferreira Kandy Park, Bon Garcon, Keyreine Du Seuil
24.09 Auteuil 9 68.0 3599 60.261 51,0 N Ferreira Isis D'inor, Kiss Langy, Kaline Roque

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:35

4782 m
9.625 

Cross

His Royal Highness The Prince Of Wales Amateur Jockeys' Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.625  (4.967 2.485 1.241 622 310)

1
4782

ML: 4,5

76.20

Bucksy Des Epeires
7j. b W (Buck's Boum - Maline Des Epeires)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Tina Taylor

Lucy Turner

03.02 Taunton U 72.6 4630 9.596 4,5 Charlie Deutsch Royal Jewel, Brave Kingdom, Captain Boud
21.12 Lingfield 4 70.8 4435 16.070 3,0 Charlie Deutsch Dartmoor Pirate, No Tackle, Doctor Ken
26.10 Fontwell 4 69.4 3917 13.202 2,6 Charlie Deutsch Twinjets, Etalon, Heltenham
19.04 Newton Abbot U 72.6 4221 10.562 8,0 Charlie Deutsch Scarface, Heltenham, Royal Jewel
13.02 Leicester 5 73.0 3201 7.922 2,7 Charlie Deutsch Classic Maestro, Denemethy, Party Vibes

2
ML: 4,0

75.30

Jacks Parrot
7j. b W (Free Port Lux - Boscraie)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Mtrc And Appleton Racing

Huw Edwards

20.12 Haydock 3 64.4 5144 26.015 13,0 Craig Nichol Grand Geste, My Silver Lining
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 69.9 4656 4.753 3,5 Ben Smith Skuna Bay, Firm But Fair, In The Age
25.04 Perth 5 74.8 6146 15.843 5,5 Henry Brooke Fairlawn Flyer, Busty Boy, If Not For Dylan
21.02 Exeter 3 72.6 6175 14.787 5,0 Henry Brooke Art Decco, Neo King
28.01 Newcastle 4 73.9 4710 6.179 3,5 Craig Nichol If Not For Dylan, Choosethenews, Lord Roc

3
ML: 26,0

74.80

Landen Calling
10j. gr W (Watar - Gill Hall Lady)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The B Lucky Partnership

Lucas Murphy

20.01 Leicester 4 73.5 4564 7.499 34,0 J J Burke Jipcot, No Tackle, Heeztheboy
25.10 Cheltenham 4 76.2 5029 9.934 29,0 H D O'Dwyer The Newest One, Jimmy The Digger, Jessie
04.05 Punchestown 4 68.9 6298 26.087 29,0 Liam Harrison The Gradual Slope, Your Own Story, Brucej
03.02 Musselburgh 5 70.8 6306 52.030 13,0 Liam Harrison Inis Oirr, Enrilo, Christopher Wood
26.12 Market Rasen 1 75.7 5544 13.202 23,0 Liam Harrison Crosspark, Animal

4
ML: 2,63

73.90

The Newest One
11j. b W (Oscar - Thuringe)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: S Such & Cg Paletta

Amber Jackson-Fennell

31.12 Warwick 2 74.4 4828 5.491 9,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Happy And Fine, Georges Saint
22.11 Ascot U 66.2 5903 38.580 23,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Rock My Way, Lord Accord, My Silver Linin
24.10 Cheltenham 7 74.4 5029 9.934 9,0 Amber Jackson-Fennell Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
02.03 Doncaster 5 76.2 4823 10.562 2,8 James Turner Northern Poet, Siberian Star, Dr Kananga
02.02 Musselburgh U 69.4 6306 39.246 34,0 James Turner Magna Sam, Bodhisattva, Surrey Quest

5
ML: 7,5

72.10

Petty Cash
9j. b W (Getaway - Edermine Blossom)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Strachan Corbett Salwey Tho

Eleanor Williams

22.12 Huntingdon 6 76.7 4745 5.413 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Impatient, He Knows Better, Realisation
21.11 Chepstow 2 71.2 3912 6.179 6,0 Stan Sheppard Ben Solo, Genietoile
22.11 Chepstow 1 72.6 4747 4.700 6,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Zero Tolerance, Eceparti
19.05 Stratford 2 72.1 4540 4.634 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies The Boola Boss, Lelant
09.04 Hereford 3 73.0 4374 4.066 15,0 Alice Stevens El Granjero, Cabhfuilfungi

6
ML: 34,0

70.30

Vee Dancer
11j. b W (Morozov - Merryisker)

Trainer: R Potter
Besitzer: K P Marsh Plastering & Interi

James King

23.01 Doncaster U 76.7 4905 5.357 81,0 Freddie Keighley Mask Of Zorro, Ilitch, Be The Difference
15.11 Cheltenham U 64.4 4817 19.061 151,0 Conor Ring Kikijo, Prince Zaltar, Gowel Road
29.12 Southwell 7 59.9 2836 2.983 19,0 Jordan Williams Albert Lasker, Khangai, Alex The Great
21.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.7 2815 2.983 21,0 Jordan Williams Alfheim, Dark Mystery, Grand Duchess Olga
29.11 Newbury U 66.2 4876 20.812 81,0 Conor Ring Hermino AA, Woodie Flash, Madaket

7
ML: 11,0

68.50

Dyno Dave
8j. b W (Mores Wells - Castlemyles Queen)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: D White & Mr W Byrne

Henry Main

30.01 Ffos Las 4 75.3 4789 4.700 10,0 Freddie Gordon Followango, Astronomic View, Illogical Logic
30.12 Taunton U 75.7 4630 7.024 15,0 Freddie Gordon Fat Faced Columbo, Jongleur D'etoiles, Ref
16.04 Ffos Las 6 72.1 4023 4.753 6,0 James Bowen Pyleigh Master, Kap Boy, Scorpio Rising
28.02 Newbury 4 69.9 4131 5.446 23,0 Freddie Gordon Horaces Pearl, Lud'or, Pierrot Jaguen
09.02 Chepstow 5 72.6 3914 4.193 8,5 Freddie Gordon Royal Rambler, Shade Of Winter, As Legen

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
17:05

3171 m
8.854 

H

Michael Lumsden Memorial Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
3171

ML: 11,0

76.20

Ice In The Veins
6j. gr W (Order Of St George - She Ranks Me)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Dan Skelton

C J Todd

02.02 Kempton 7 76.2 3219 5.281 4,5 Harry Skelton Gooloogong, Sage Green, Frontier Prince
10.11 Kempton 1 73.0 3219 4.901 3,7 Tristan Durrell Jimbo Sport, Kool Kid
04.11 Warwick 1 69.9 3822 3.812 1,1 Harry Skelton Rightofway, Kykorock
26.09 Worcester 4 71.7 4023 4.193 1,6 Harry Skelton Glance Of Glory, Blue Universe, Sir Hobnob
04.06 Warwick 2 71.7 3219 3.812 1,3 Harry Skelton Jefe Triunfo, Belcamo

2
ML: 13,0

73.00

Sir Hobnob
5j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Isla Fernandos)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Graham And Alison Jelley

Sam Twiston-Davies

14.01 Newbury 6 73.5 3282 5.809 15,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell General Briar, Doctors Hill, Premier
30.11 Leicester 2 69.9 3121 5.446 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Smart Decision, There Runs Mary
30.10 Stratford 5 69.4 3283 6.535 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Wandering Ego, Park Talk, Brace For Landi
26.09 Worcester 3 70.3 4023 4.193 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Glance Of Glory, Blue Universe
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee 1 69.9 3351 3.697 4,5 Jamie Brace Hay Max, Portetta

3
ML: 26,0

73.00

Soleil D'arizona
6j. b S (Prince Gibraltar - Roxanne)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: John J Reilly

Liam Harrison

02.02 Kempton 10 73.0 3219 5.281 29,0 Tristan Durrell Gooloogong, Sage Green, Frontier Prince
23.09 Warwick 1 72.1 3219 3.812 1,3 Harry Skelton Datsalrightcharlie, Midnight Pass
16.07 Uttoxeter 4 73.0 3171 4.066 7,0 Harry Skelton Dog Fox, Light Dragoon, Forget The Way
04.06 Warwick 1 70.8 3219 4.753 5,5 Harry Skelton Fromheretoeternity, Blazeon Five
05.05 Warwick 2 74.4 3219 4.753 3,7 Harry Skelton Indemnity, Uhtred Ragnarson

4
ML: 7,0

71.70

Phineas Bunce
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Keep Face)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: M L Peterson

Tristan Durrell

27.12 Chepstow 7 69.9 3233 9.476 29,0 Tristan Durrell Mossy Fen Road, Spectacularsunrise, Tenn
05.12 Exeter 5 69.9 3366 3.812 8,5 Tristan Durrell Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
16.11 Fontwell 3 69.9 3568 4.193 4,5 Tristan Durrell Crackerjacque, Escort'kheops
02.03 Doncaster 2 70.8 3336 2.614 6,5 Tristan Durrell At The Oche, Eternity Rose
05.12 Wincanton 4 69.9 3063 2.178 12,0 Tristan Durrell Marhaba Prince, Precious Metal, Frontier Pr

5
ML: 3,0

71.70

Diamonds Galore
6j. b S (Diamond Boy - Youngstar)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Turf Club 2024 & The Burling 

James Bowen

17.12 Ludlow 2 69.9 4275 4.357 5,0 James Bowen Betty's Daisy, Country Mouse
22.10 Worcester 2 69.9 3219 4.193 7,0 N De Boinville No Tricks At All, Merely A Detail
20.02 Huntingdon U 72.6 4156 4.084 6,5 N De Boinville Dramatic Encore, Sea Presenting, Betty's Ti
23.01 Huntingdon 3 71.7 3174 2.178 4,3 N De Boinville Philippa's Choice, Slack Alice
31.12 Uttoxeter 2 72.1 3171 2.451 6,0 James Bowen A Path To Ronda, Ghina Di Tacco

6
ML: 11,0

71.20

Sense Of Reason
5j. b W (Iffraaj - Sensibility)

Trainer: C Fellowes
Besitzer: Bccs

Tom Cannon

19.01 Lingfield 4 73.5 3219 5.446 67,0 Tom Cannon Wondering Why, Jamada, Zamek
07.12 Huntingdon 4 70.8 3174 4.753 67,0 Tom Cannon Ambiente Friendly, Wondering Why, Easter
18.09 Chelmsford City 4 69.9 2012 3.477 1,7 James Hills Wyld Bill, Major Major, Prince Hector
07.08 Chelmsford City 1 57.2 2012 3.664 7,5 Mikkel Mortensen Fihrayn, Moonlit Cloud
28.07 Yarmouth 2 59.0 2033 3.768 4,3 K Shoemark Naughty Niall, Knight Of Magic

7
ML: 2,63

70.30

Westlain
4j. b W (Ribchester - Polly's Mark)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: Antram, Lancaster, Pemberto

Lorcan Williams

05.02 Huntingdon 1 70.3 3174 5.281 5,0 Lorcan Williams Eastern Shores, Alidam
11.01 Fontwell 5 69.9 3849 4.527 17,0 Lorcan Williams Bradman, Lexie's Moon, Motazzen
13.12 Cheltenham 7 71.7 3382 13.615 41,0 Lorcan Williams Minella Study, Winston Junior, One Horse T
16.11 Fontwell 1 69.9 3568 4.193 67,0 Lorcan Williams Nelson Gate, Exactly Right
04.11 Warwick 11 69.9 3219 3.812 11,0 S Bowen Scarlet Moon, Love You Back, Spuddling

8
ML: 51,0

66.20

Regal Cavalier
6j. ch W (Zanzibari - Barbapapa)

Trainer: M Young
Besitzer: Quids In Messers Guthrie Bo

Benjamin Poste

20.12 Hereford U 76.2 3267 4.119 29,0 Charlie Hammond No Guarantee, Chevington, East End Girl
23.05 Worcester 4 71.7 3219 4.193 7,5 David Noonan High Fibre, The Great Escape, Never Seen 
23.04 Ludlow 2 70.8 3172 4.357 251,0 David Noonan Brendas Asking, Star Artist
28.03 Wetherby 8 72.6 3219 3.812 67,0 Lee Edwards Sir Galahad, Sleeping Late, Solent Gateway
09.06 Corlay 1 66.2 3018 3.043 F Guy Kechoua, Arry Angels

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:35

3210 m
7.869 

Cross

Farm And Garden Machinery Ltd Overgrown Hedges Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.225 1.944 972 486 242)

1
3210

ML: 3,0

76.20

Icare Colombe
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Valse De Touzaine)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Lawson, Lewis, Macadam & 

Jack Hogan

16.01 Market Rasen 4 76.2 3459 4.753 6,0 J J Burke El Rojo Grande, Lone Soldier, Kitsilano
17.12 Ludlow 5 73.5 4033 5.281 9,0 J J Burke Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
19.11 Warwick 5 72.6 4023 5.413 19,0 J J Burke Chuggy, Another Folly, Thruthelookinglass
01.03 Doncaster 7 73.0 3903 5.827 10,0 J J Burke Queensbury Boy, Doctor Kildare, Bold Reac
24.11 Uttoxeter 5 71.7 4012 4.193 7,5 J J Burke Derryhassen Paddy, Farland, Lud'or

2
ML: 7,0

74.80

Count Adhemar
6j. b W (Westerner - Bobset Leader)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: T G Leslie

Theo Gillard

21.01 Catterick 5 74.4 3869 4.225 6,5 Theo Gillard Marty Mcfly, Diamand De Vindecy, Huit Refl
29.12 Kelso 5 71.7 3265 4.225 15,0 Theo Gillard Cavalier Du Luy, Quercus Robur, Another H
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 69.9 3351 6.601 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Idaho Sun, They Want Me
07.03 Ayr 3 72.6 3219 4.357 8,0 Theo Gillard My Kiwi Girl, Moon Phases
21.01 Ayr 6 70.8 3219 2.451 10,0 B S Hughes They're Chancers, Triple Crown Ted, Caball

3
ML: 17,0

74.40

Model Approach
5j. ch W (Dawn Approach - Mainicin)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Baytree

Conor Ring

01.02 Market Rasen 7 75.3 3333 4.489 21,0 Isabel Williams Kalkaroo, Mr Zee, Thesoldiersminit
16.12 Wincanton 12 70.8 3063 4.753 81,0 Isabel Williams Poet Laureate, Phoenix Risen, Oakley's Wa
03.12 Ludlow 8 76.2 3172 3.697 51,0 Isabel Williams Wild Goose, Zucayan, Midnight View
07.11 Exeter 14 74.8 3366 8.714 81,0 Isabel Williams Haas Boy, Dirty Den, Phoenix Risen
20.10 Plumpton 5 70.3 3196 6.047 19,0 Isabel Williams Nardaran, Turn And Finish, Tapley

4
ML: 2,5

73.00

Falco Des Pins
6j. b W (Muhtathir - Gallery's Native)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: C S Wilson

Charlie Deutsch

03.02 Taunton 3 72.6 3658 6.053 8,5 Charlie Deutsch Palawan Du Mazet, Storming Nelson
09.11 Ffos Las 6 75.7 3219 3.248 3,5 Charlie Deutsch Jaipaletemps, Nedzor, Boston Joe
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 8 71.7 3351 4.225 15,0 Charlie Deutsch New Found Fame, The Grafter, The Grey M
15.01 Hereford 8 74.4 3267 4.330 29,0 Charlie Deutsch Chief Sunday, Lanesborough, Voix De Boce
18.12 Ludlow 8 75.7 4275 4.470 15,0 Lucy Turner Solar System, Melton Mossy, Kazontherazz

5
ML: 17,0

69.90

Make Sunshine
7j. b S (Make Believe - Sahara Sunshine)

Trainer: R Potter
Besitzer: RS Racing

Sam Twiston-Davies

12.01 Hereford U 69.9 3957 3.248 67,0 Ned Fox Jamaicaine, Gower Spirit, Jessie Jump Jet
20.12 Hereford U 70.8 3267 4.119 17,0 Ned Fox No Guarantee, Chevington, East End Girl
13.12 Lingfield U 75.3 3923 3.248 23,0 Freddie Keighley Getaway With You, Court One, Kankin
17.05 Bangor-On-Dee 6 74.8 3935 4.225 13,0 Conor Ring Soldier In Mayo, Kenmya, Gone In Sixty
08.05 Stratford 3 74.8 4432 4.195 13,0 Conor Ring Summerleaze, Special John

6
ML: 34,0

69.90

O'grady's Hill
7j. b S (Kingston Hill - Darsi O'grady)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Sarah-Jayne Davies

James Best

30.01 Ffos Las 5 72.6 3898 3.248 67,0 James Best Stamina Chope, Benignitas, Seasmoke
08.01 Taunton 4 67.6 3230 7.124 21,0 James Best Hypotenus, Irish Chorus, Juggernaut
03.12 Ludlow 5 64.4 3172 10.562 201,0 James Best Tour Ovalie, Walkadina, Kingston Sunflower
21.10 Plumpton 4 76.2 5027 3.829 8,0 Paul O'Brien Belles Benefit, Bella Cavalla, Luna Run
06.10 Kelso 6 76.2 4196 3.697 6,0 Alice Stevens Rickety Gate, Swift Reply, Theirshegoes

7
ML: 13,0

69.40

Blackijo Dagrostis
7j. br W (Brave Mansonnien - Chanelle Dagros

Trainer: M Sheppard
Besitzer: Lost In The Summer Wine 2

R Patrick

31.12 Warwick 5 69.4 3268 3.961 15,0 Stan Sheppard Stick With Me Sam, El Rojo Grande, Chestn
25.11 Hereford U 71.2 3226 3.248 9,5 Stan Sheppard Danny's Friend, Electric Eddy, Chestnut Pet
06.10 Stratford 4 71.7 3912 4.040 7,0 Stan Sheppard Sleeping Satellite, Begin The Luck, Trapista
17.06 Stratford 4 76.2 3413 4.040 7,0 Stan Sheppard Boom Boom, Fox Wallace, La Quarite
31.05 Stratford 2 69.9 3413 4.285 13,0 Stan Sheppard Iskar D'airy, Mary

8
ML: 13,0

65.30

Jackson's Bay
5j. ch W (Joshua Tree - Echo River)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: R E R Williams

James Turner

21.01 Catterick 7 67.6 3160 4.225 26,0 Conor Ring Vampire Slayer, Rukaana, Scots Poet
27.11 Taunton 9 66.7 3823 4.753 12,0 Ellis Collier Oakley's Way, Man Of The Sea, Man Oh M
19.09 Newton Abbot 3 64.4 3371 4.753 11,0 Adam Wedge Dickens, Book Of Secrets
30.08 Newton Abbot U 66.2 3371 4.753 29,0 Adam Wedge Turpin Gold, Juggernaut, Feel The Pinch
20.03 Chepstow 5 66.7 3229 3.248 8,5 Ellis Collier My Friend Sean, Victor Haze, Robins Field

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
18:05

4273 m
8.854 

H

Suzuki King Quad Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
4273

ML: 5,0

76.20

Fresh Kicks
6j. br W (Affinisea - Sadhbh's Delight)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Michael Blencowe

James Bowen

18.01 Windsor 4 73.5 4023 10.562 11,0 James Bowen Scorpio Rising, Top Jimmy, Lisbane Park
20.12 Ascot 6 76.2 4739 8.714 5,5 James Bowen Jakar Du Moulin, Duel Au Soleil, Buzz Icecl
01.12 Plumpton 1 71.7 4129 5.146 1,3 James Bowen The Two Harrys, Hillwalk
10.11 Kempton 2 69.9 4225 4.901 2,1 James Bowen Kasino Des Mottes, Alan Bresil
24.04 Warwick 5 71.2 3219 2.178 2,8 David Bass Crystal Days, Ice In The Veins, Pioneer Pet

2
ML: 6,0

75.30

Name Me Nicely
6j. gr W (Kingston Hill - Presenting Melody)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: Nicely Does It

Thomas Bellamy

23.01 Doncaster 4 74.4 3903 6.535 29,0 Thomas Bellamy Rathkenny, West Hill Verde, Hardly Surprisi
13.12 Doncaster U 69.9 3903 6.051 6,5 Kielan Woods Real Quartz, Uptown Dandy, Freshers Wee
23.10 Fontwell 7 71.7 3849 4.193 26,0 Thomas Bellamy Fortune Timmy, Doctor On Call, Ben Cruach
17.04 Ffos Las 6 71.2 3184 4.119 11,0 C Gethings The Blue Room, Not Without Danger, Kings 
10.03 Belclare 3 74.8 4828 4.119 9,0 L J Murphy Pure Steel, Time Is A Thief

3
ML: 15,0

73.90

Lord Of All Saints
6j. b W (Jeu St Eloi - Tulipe De Beaufai)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Mark James

James Best

11.12 Warwick 7 73.5 4229 4.753 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Yellow Star, Libre De Choeur, Marlacoo
14.11 Cheltenham 13 71.7 4225 10.892 21,0 Bradley Harris A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
07.03 Ayr U 76.2 4115 5.281 3,5 Bradley Harris Both Barrels, Buy Some Time, Follow Charli
24.01 Sandown 1 72.1 3980 5.281 4,3 Bradley Harris Marlacoo, Typhoon Flyer
31.12 Warwick 1 73.5 3822 3.301 4,0 Bradley Harris Definite Dream, Stardhem

4
ML: 2,75

73.90

Manigod
5j. b W (American Devil - Waldfest)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Million In Mind Partnership

Harry Bannister

11.01 Fontwell 2 71.2 3849 5.446 13,0 James Bowen Legendary Luke, Contacto
15.12 Plumpton 2 71.7 4129 4.955 2,3 James Bowen The Boss Bear, Masked Mistress
17.11 Plumpton 2 69.4 4129 5.146 19,0 James Bowen El Galactico, Fountains Blenhein
04.06 Argentan 2 58.1 2500 7.438 2,8 A Madamet Far L'amore, Lio De La Plata
27.12 Deauville 7 58.1 2500 9.565 8,5 C Belmont Tamyz, Bibbiena, Alonzo

5
ML: 11,0

73.00

The Expensive One
6j. b W (Harzand - Thuringe)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: N A Twiston-Davies

Sam Twiston-Davies

14.11 Cheltenham 10 70.3 3298 10.892 21,0 Sam Twiston-Davies French Emperor, Jack Hyde, Frontier Prince
24.10 Cheltenham U 64.4 4005 13.202 13,0 James Turner French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
06.10 Stratford 1 75.7 3756 4.832 2,2 N De Boinville Fourtowns, Sharp Glance
15.09 Worcester 2 71.7 3219 4.193 1,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Caelan, American Empire
18.10 Fakenham 3 70.3 3221 4.084 6,5 James Turner Charging Thunder, Piecederesistance

6
ML: 7,0

72.10

D'jo Dela Barriere
7j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Morning Rose)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Baytree

Eleanor Williams

03.11 Hereford 5 73.5 5069 4.700 12,0 Conor Ring Copshill Lad, Gris Majeur, Redbridge Rambl
23.10 Ludlow 1 66.2 4783 13.389 3,7 Conor Ring
16.10 Ffos Las 1 73.5 4802 4.066 9,5 Eleanor Williams Isle Of Sark, Weaver's Answer
19.09 Newton Abbot 5 67.1 4336 7.922 9,5 Eleanor Williams Prince Zaltar, Onemorefortheroad, Chillhi
29.08 Fontwell 5 73.9 4375 4.066 10,0 Eleanor Williams Gold Link, Lightning Maqueen, Robber's Bri

7
ML: 15,0

71.70

Spitalfield
8j. b W (Mahler - Hollygrove Bonnie)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Mairead Liston

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

02.02 Kempton 6 75.3 4225 5.281 29,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Guchen, Grand Conqueror, Snapdance
14.01 Newbury 13 71.7 4880 5.809 15,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. C'est Different, Top Guy, De Kingpin
04.09 Sedgefield U 72.1 5440 4.066 5,5 R P McLernon Paddy De Pole, Hostile Hotelier, You Some 
20.07 Newton Abbot 3 76.7 5326 5.281 3,2 Benjamin Macey Impecunious, Sam's Amour
24.06 Newton Abbot 2 74.8 5326 5.281 7,0 R P McLernon Keel Strand, Jack's Jury

8
ML: 15,0

70.30

Broderick
6j. br W (Affinisea - Highland Breeze)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

William Shanahan

17.01 Haydock 9 70.8 4270 5.281 34,0 Sean Quinlan Judicial Deference, Below The Radar, Brook
11.05 Plumpton 5 72.1 4128 6.020 7,5 Lewis Saunders D'jo Dela Barriere, Hecouldbetheone, Don R
02.04 Exeter 3 76.2 4350 4.553 5,5 Luke Scott Koukeo, Al Sayah
11.03 Sedgefield 2 75.3 3381 4.066 2,5 G Sheehan Bond Broker, Rogue Sea
19.02 Doncaster 2 75.3 3903 4.066 8,0 Sean Quinlan Calimystic, Queens Wish

Ergebnis: Quoten:


